2017-2018 SALARY SCHEDULE A - EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2017 (+.5%)

(To check salary schedule placement: MPS Home Page - “Careers” tab = “Internal” link 2 choose “My Employee File”)

A(1) B(2) c(3) D (4) E(5) F (6) G(7) H (8) 1(9) J(10) | K@1) | L(@2) | M(13) | N(14) | O(15)

BA BA15 BA30 BA4S BAGO MA MA15 MA30 MA45 MA60

1 | 43,388 | 44,491 | 45,596 | 46,700 | 47,804 | 48,908 | 50,011 | 51,117 | 52,220 | 53,324 | 54,428 | 55,532 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846
2 | 44,491 | 45,596 | 46,700 | 47,804 | 48,908 | 50,011 | 51,117 | 52,220 | 53,324 | 54,428 | 55,532 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846 | 59,949
3 | 45596 | 46,700 | 47,804 | 48,908 | 50,011 | 51,117 | 52,220 | 53,324 | 54,428 | 55,532 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846 | 59,949 | 61,053
4 | 46,700 | 47,804 | 48,908 | 50,011 | 51,117 | 52,220 | 53,324 | 54,428 | 55532 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846 | 59,949 | 61,053 | 62,157
5 | 47,804 | 48,908 | 50,011 | 51,117 | 52,220 | 53,324 | 54,428 | 55,532 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846 | 59,949 | 61,053 | 62,157 | 63,263
6 | 48,908 | 50,011 | 51,117 | 52,220 | 53,324 | 54,428 | 55,532 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846 | 59,949 | 61,053 | 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365
7 | 51,117 | 52,220 | 53,324 | 54,428 | 55532 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846 | 59,949 | 61,053 | 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65470 | 66,572
8 | 56,637 | 57,741 | 58,846 | 59,949 | 61,053 | 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094
9 | 59,949 | 61,053 | 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407
10 | 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614
11 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718
12 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718
13 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718
14 | 64,365 | 65470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824
15 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824
16 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824
17 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927
18 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927
19 | 65470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927
20 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,004 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031
21 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031
22 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,004 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031
23 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134
24 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134
25 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134
26 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239
27 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239
28 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239
29 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345
30 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345
31 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345
32 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85345 | 86,447
33 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85345 | 86,447
34 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85345 | 86,447
35 | 72,004 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553
36 | 72,094 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553
37 | 72,004 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553
38 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655
39 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655
40 | 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655

(To check salary schedule placement: MPS Home Page - “Careers” tab = “Internal” link 2 choose “My Employee File”)

Note: Final Schedule includes Lanes A-U, Steps 1-40. Those on former lanes V 22 - EE 31 earning less than Step 40 Lane U will be moved onto Lane U. Please note that the annual

amounts listed are reference values only. Actual annual payroll values will fluctuate within a few dollars due to the 21 paycheck schedule.




2017-2018 SALARY SCHEDULE A - EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2017 (+.5%)
(To check salary schedule placement: MPS Home Page - “Careers” tab 2 “Internal” link 2 choose “My Employee File”)

e | oo | Ras | SO veo | ven || % [0 X] S| | | e | e | e |
1 59,949 | 61,053 | 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470
2 61,053 | 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572
3 62,157 | 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678
4 63,263 | 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782
5 64,365 | 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886
6 65,470 | 66,572 | 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991
7 67,678 | 68,782 | 69,886 | 70,991 | 72,094 | 73,198
8 73,198 | 74,303 | 75,407 | 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718
9 76,511 | 77,614 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031
10 | 78,718 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239
11 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345
12 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345
13 | 79,824 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345
14 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447
15 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447
16 | 80,927 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447
17 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553
18 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553
19 | 82,031 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553
20 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 95,860
21 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 95,860
22 | 83,134 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 95,860
23 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 95,860 | 96,936
24 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 95,860 | 96,936
25 | 84,239 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 95,860 | 96,936
26 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 | 90,864 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014
27 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 | 90,864 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014
28 | 85,345 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 | 90,864 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014
29 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 | 90,864 | 91,969 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
30 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 | 90,864 | 91,969 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
31 | 86,447 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 | 90,864 | 91,969 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091
32 87,553 88,655 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169
33 87,553 88,655 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169
34 | 87,553 | 88,655 | 89,760 | 90,864 | 91,969 | 93,072 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169
35 88,655 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 94,176 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169 | 101,245
36 88,655 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 94,176 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169 | 101,245
37 88,655 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 94,176 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169 | 101,245
38 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 94,176 95,279 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169 | 101,245 | 102,322
39 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 94,176 95,279 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169 | 101,245 | 102,322
40 89,760 90,864 91,969 93,072 94,176 95,279 95,860 | 96,936 | 98,014 | 99,091 | 100,169 | 101,245 | 102,322

(To check salary schedule placement: MPS Home Page - “Careers” tab = “Internal” link 2 choose “My Employee File”)

Note: Final Schedule includes Lanes A-U, Steps 1-40. Those on former lanes V 22 - EE 31 earning less than Step 40 Lane U will be moved onto Lane U. Please note that the annual
amounts listed are reference values only. Actual annual payroll values will fluctuate within a few dollars due to the 21 paycheck schedule.




